

## BYPASS / OVERFLOW INCIDENT REPORT

State Form 48373 (R9 / 7-22) Indiana Department of Environmental Management Office of Water Quality

Follow-up to Bypass	report
previously sent on:	

## INSTRUCTIONS:

Complete all parts of this form and e-mail signed copies to <a href="www.wreports@idem.IN.gov">www.wreports@idem.IN.gov</a>. Submittal of this report will satisfy the Office of Water Quality (OWQ) telephone and written bypass/overflow reporting requirements of your NPDES permit. Please use and the second page of this form as necessary to identify separate locations caused by the same event. If you have any questions while filling out this form, please call (317) 232-7150.

To report a spill or if the release is resulting in a fish kill or other severe environmental damage, immediately report the release to the Emergency Response Section spill response line at: (317) 233-7745 or toll free within Indiana at (888) 233-7745.

					GENERA	AL INFORMATION				
(1) Facility Na	ame (Organization)			(2) Mailing		eporting organization)	(3)	County	(4) NPDES Permit	
	loomington L	Jtiliti:	es li	PO Box	1216, BI	comington, IN 4740	2-1216 M	onroe	IN0035718 (Dillman Rd	
	3					DRMATION (Location 1)				
(5) Outfall	(6) Date (mm/dd/yy)	and Tim		te (mm/dd/y	y) and Time	(8) Location of Release (st	reets address or	(9) Latitude	(9) Longitude	
Number	Release Began	<b>D</b> AN		se Stopped		Manhole, Lift Station, Force		(Deg Min Sec)	(Deg Min Sec)	
N/A	6/26 10:00			1 /20	1	Vernal Pike Regior				
	of Flow Released		Always p	rovide a vo	-	' '	P Flow During Rel		Peak Design Flow Rate	
Check one:	Estimated L	Actual	95,58		Gallons	any damage to aquatic li	MGD	100	MGD	
Sanitary S Treatment Prohibited Dry Weath Combined	ype ( <i>Select one</i> ) Sewer Overflow It Bypass (at wastew It Combined Sewer O Ther Combined Sewer Sewer System Relector Bypass / Overflow	overflow r Overfl ease	ow	N	lone					
Constructi			Failure		ment Failure	e □ Unknown □ E	ceeded Max C	apacity 🔳 Precip	oitation .54* Inches	
	Component(s)					Bypass / Overflow Even	t: (18)	Description of the	Area Impacted	
(Select one of	or more.)	6	/25/24	~4:00F	M: Bloc	mington received		eck all that apply.)		
☐ Manhole ☐ House La	teral					ue to a severe stor	m Hê	☐ Affected Private Property☐ Basement Backup		
Pipe Failu	re	1	•		_	lift D	Occurred at Treatment Plant			
Pump Sta		- 1	with wind gusts >75mph. The majority of lift stations lost power and started experiencing  Occurred at Treatment Reached Public Land Reached Receiving V							
☐ Treatmen☐ Other	с Бураѕѕес	1	backups.						, water	
Influent St		- 1	6/26/24 10:00AM; CBU lift station crews					Name of Receiving Water Impacted:		
☐ Air Relief		- 1	observed overflow at Vernal Pike Regional Lift N/A							
	all Out	3	Station.							
Describe ()ther: /in the hox helow			6/27/24 1:00PM: Overflow ended.							
(19) Additiona	al organizations notif	fied by	facility, if	necessary	(Select one	or more.)				
☐ IDEM Em	ergency Response	□He	ealth Depa	artment	☐ DNR Fi	sh and Wildlife 🔲 Loca	ıl Emergency M	anagement 🗌 C	Other:	
None										
	Taken to Prevent Mi	inimize.	or Mitiga	te Damage	e includina (	Clean-up and Treatment of	of Affected Area			
	or more of the following		n add a w	ritten desc	ription.)	-				
Removed	Blockage Rep	paired F	Pipe 🔳	Repaired	Pump Stati	ion 🗌 Other 🗌 Lim	e 🗌 Clea	n-Up Debris		
CBLLcrov	ve used a vac	uum :	trick to	roduc	a watar	levels in various li	ft stations t	o provent fu	thar avarflowe	
CDO Clev	vs used a vaci	uuiii	li uch te	Teduc	e water	ieveis in various ii	it stations	o prevent iui	iller overnows.	
(21) Resolution	on: Actions Taken or	Planne	ed to Prev	ent Recur	rence					
CBU is c	urrently in the	proc	ess of	upgrad	ding all	of its lift stations t	o more ea	sily run off p	ortable	
generato	rs and reduce	the	need f	or repe	ated vis	sits with a vacuun	n truck duri	ing power of	utages.	
١				•				51	J	
(22)							***************************************			
				CE	RTIFICATIO	N AND SIGNATURE				
						e prepared under my dire				
						e the information submitte ering the information, the				
						ere are significant penaltie				
						elow is for a handwritten s	ignature or an e	electronic substitut	e. Scan the	
completed to	orm to PDF and e-ma	iii to <u>wv</u>	vrtepons(	wiaem.iiv.	UV)					
SIGNATURE	: Jone Fle	eve)					DATE (mo	nth, day, year):{	6/28/24	
Individual Mak	ing Rep (printed)		Telephone	Number	Contac	t E-mail	Date (month, o	lay, year) I Time IDE		
Jane Fle	ig	18	312-34	19-363°	1  fleigj@	@bloomington.in.gov	Notified 6/28/24 3:15PM	1	■ PM	



## BYPASS / OVERFLOW REPORT (Supplemental Locations)

State Form 48373 (R9 / 7-22) Indiana Department of Environmental Management Office of Water Quality

☐ Follow-up to Bypass report
previously sent on:

(23) Comple For an	ete all parts of each y locations identifie	table for a d in the N	additional discharge i PDES permit, include	locations the Out	caused by the same event as on the fall number for that location from the	ifirst pe permit.	age.		
		31.34	REI	EASE IN	NFORMATION (Location 2)				
Outfall Number	Date (mm/dd/yy) Release Began	<del>,</del>	Date (mm/dd/yy) a Release Stopped	nd Time	Location of Release (streets address Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main	ess or etc.)	Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
N/A	6/25/24 8:00	☐ AM ■ PM	6/25/24 11:00	☐ AM ■ PM	Walnut Creek Lift Sta	tion	39°9'12.767"		
	Flow Released	Description of the Area Impacted (Co		heck all that apply.)	Nam	Name of Receiving Water Impacted			
59894 G	ed 🔲 Actual allons	■ Affect Read	🛮 Affected Private Property 🔝 🗌 I		Basement Backup Reached Receiving Water	Clear Creek			
			REL	EASE IN	IFORMATION (Location 3)				
Outfall Number	Date (mm/dd/yy) Release Began		Date (mm/dd/yy) a Release Stopped	nd Time	Location of Release (streets addre Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main e	ss or etc.)	Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
N/A	6/26/24 8:00	■ AM □ PM	0/20/24 11.00	■ AM □ PM	Karst Park Lift Station		39°9'12.767"	-86°34'10.003"	
	Flow Released	Descript	ion of the Area Impac		Check all that apply.)	Name	of Receiving Wate	r Impacted	
5989 <b></b> G	ed	Reac			Basement Backup Reached Receiving Water	N/A		·	
	Section 1981		RELI	EASE IN	FORMATION (Location 4)	-1	,		
Outfall Number	Date (mm/dd/yy) Release Began		Date (mm/dd/yy) ar Release Stopped	nd Time	Location of Release (streets addre Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main e		Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
	6/25/24 7:30	☐ AM ■ PM	0/20/24 12.23	☐ AM ■ PM	Basswood Lift Statio	n	39°9'12.767"	-86°34'10.003"	
	Flow Released ed	Descripti	on of the Area Impac ed Private Property		neck all that apply.)	Name of Receiving Water Impacted			
598 <b>93</b> 6		Reac	hed Public Land	F	Basement Backup Reached Receiving Water	Tw	in Lakes/C	lear Creek	
Outfall	Date (mm/dd/yy) a	and Time	RELE	ASE IN	FORMATION (Location 5)				
Number	Release Began		Date (mm/dd/yy) ar Release Stopped		Location of Release (streets address Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main e	ss or tc.)	Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
Amount of F	Flow Released	□РМ	] [	☐ AM ☐ PM			39°9'12.767"	-86°34'10.003"	
	ed    Actual	Description of the Area Impacted (Charles Affected Private Property		heck all that apply.) Name Basement Backup		of Receiving Water	Impacted		
5989 Gallons			ned Public Land	□R	leached Receiving Water				
Outfall	Data (and distant	1.7	RELE	ASE IN	FORMATION (Location 6)				
Outfall Number	Date (mm/dd/yy) a Release Began		Release Stopped		Location of Release (streets address Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main etc		Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
Amount of F	Jan Dalanan	☐ AM ☐ PM	[1	☐ AM ☐ PM			39°9'12.767"	-86°34'10.003"	
☐ Estimated ☐ Actual ☐					heck all that apply.)  Basement Backup Reached Receiving Water		e of Receiving Water Impacted		
COOLER TO THE TOTAL THE TO									
Outfall	Date (mm/dd/yy) a	nd Time	Date (mm/dd/ss) an	ASE INF	FORMATION (Location 7) Location of Release (streets addres			<u> </u>	
Number	Release Began	☐ AM	Release Stopped		Manhole, Lift Station, Force Main et	s or c.)	Latitude (Deg Min Sec)	Longitude (Deg Min Sec)	
Amount of F	Tow Delegand	☐ PM		AM PM			39°9'12.767"	-86°34'10.003"	
Estimate 59899Ga	1	☐ Affecte	on of the Area Impact ed Private Property ed Public Land	∐ Ba	eck all that apply.) asement Backup eached Receiving Water	Name	of Receiving Water	Impacted	
(ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.)									
			CPP3	IEIO A TH	ON AND CLOVATURE				
certify under lesigned to a	penalty of law that ssure that qualified	this docu	ment and all attachmi	ents wer	ON AND SIGNATURE  e prepared under my direction or sup the information submitted. Based of	ervision	in accordance with	a system	

manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. (The area below is for a handwritten signature or an electronic substitute. Scan the completed form to PDF and e-mail to <a href="www.www.www.energy.gov">www.www.energy.gov</a>)

				V
SIGNATURE:	pane Fleig	,	DATE (month, day, year	): 6/28/24